502034653 08/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dov Tamarkin	02/08/2004
Meir Eini	02/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foamix Ltd.	
Street Address:	2 Holzman Street	
Internal Address:	Weizmann Science Park	
City:	Rehovot	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	76124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12705219	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6122889696 Fax Number: Email: joneil@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Angela D. Follett, Ph.D. FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31153-0002004/120US5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jackie O'Neil

Total Attachments: 3

source=0002004-Assignment#page1.tif source=0002004-Assignment#page2.tif source=0002004-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 028834 FRAME: 0789**

502034653

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dov Tamarkin, being a citizen of Israel and residing at 537 Har Hila Street, Mccabim 71908, Israel; Doron Friedman, being a citizen of Israel and residing at 33 Alon Street, Karmei Yosef Israel 99797; and Meir Eini, being a citizen of Israel and residing at 2 Hashaked Street, Ness Ziona 74104. Israel, are Inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which we have made applications for United States Patents as described in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, FOAMIX LTD., whose business address is P.O. Box 3441, Weizmann-Science Park, Bldg. 14, Ness Ziona 70400, Israel, which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of our employment by ASSIGNEE and other valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said United States Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said United States Patent Application, and any and all Letters Patent(s), reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent(s) granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent(s);
- Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent(s) to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;

BOSTON 1846066v1

PATENT REEL: 028834 FRAME: 0790

- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;
- ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to either us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patent(s) shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control of in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

WITNESS my hand and seaf this & day of Feb (work, 2004.

By: Doy Tamarkin

-2-

Tamarkin, et al. 10/169,897 09/653,267 10/392,071

SCHEDULE A

Application No.:	Filing Date:	Title:	Atty. Docket No.:
10/169,897	12/31/02	Pharmaceutical and Cosmetic Carrier or Compositions for Topical Application	113873.120 (US1)
09/653,267	8/30/2000	Pharmaceutical and Cosmetic Carrier or Compositions for Topical Application	113873.120 (US2)
10/392,071	3/19/03	Dermatological Application with Solidified Fat Compositions	113873.120 (US3)

-3-

PATENT REEL: 028834 FRAME: 0792

BOSTON 1845662v1

RECORDED: 08/23/2012